
Project Learn 2021-2022 
 Board of Directors and Key Staff 

Kat Allen 
Amp Strategy 

Steven Ash 
The University of Akron 

Rebecca Black 
The Law Office of Rebecca M. Black 

Heather Coughlin 
Akron-Metropolitan Housing Authority 

Harriett (Susan) Cox 
Retired, Archbishop Hoban High School 

Stacey Kingan Doty 
City of Akron 

Robert Dowdell 
City of Akron 

David Doyle 
Oriana House, Inc. 

Caitlin Lucas 
Comunale Properties 

Paul Magnus 
Career Development and Placement Strategies 

Herman Matherson 
The House of the Lord 

Gary Miller 
Stark State College 

Brett Neff 
Akron Summit County Public Library 

Tony G. Prinzo 
National Interstate Insurance 

Joseph A. Scaglione 
Cleveland Clinic/Akron General 

Amanda Vowles 
The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 

Executive Committee:  
President: Rebecca Black 
Vice President: Heather Coughlin 
Treasurer: Caitlin Lucas 
Recording Secretary: Stacey Doty 
Board Development: Tony Prinzo 
Fund Development: TBD 
Operations: Herman Matherson  
Finance: Caitlin Lucas 
Vision and Strategy: Heather Coughlin 

Key Staff: 
Marquita Mitchell, Executive Director 
mmitchell@projectlearnsummit.org  

Tessa Torowski, Chief Learning Officer 
ttorowski@projectlearnsummit.org 

Kristen Clark  
Community Relations Specialist 
kclark@projectlearnsummit.org 

Melinda Hoye, Operations Manager 
mhoye@projectlearnsummit.org 

Cindy Price, Student Engagement Coordinator 
cprice@projectlearnsummit.org 

Timothy Bailey, ESOL Coordinator 
tbailey@projectlearnsummit.org  

Debbie Bennett, Data Manager 
dbennett@projectlearnsummit.org 

Melissa Paul, Volunteer Coordinator 
mpaul@projectlearnsummit.org 
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